
I&AP Register  

Public Participation for the Amended EMPr for Crabs Creek, Portion 29 of the Farm Uitzicht 216, Knysna, 

Western Cape 

 
19 July 2024 – 19 August 2024 

STATE DEPARTMENTS 

 

Name 

 

Contact Person Contact Details 

 

Email  

Department of Environmental 

Affairs, Directorate Integrated 

Environmental Authorisations 

(DFFE)  

Zama Langa  Private Bag X447 

Pretoria  

0001 

ZLANGA@DFFE.GOV.ZA 

 

 

Department of Environmental 

Affairs: Directorate Integrated 

Environmental Authorisations 

Ms M Rabothata Private Bag X447 

Pretoria 

0001 

Mrabothata@environment.gov.za 

 

 

Dept of Environmental Affairs & 

Development Planning (DEA & 

DP)  

Danie Swanepoel  Private Bag x6509, 

George, 6530 

044 805 8602 (T)  

044 805 8650 (F) 

Danie.Swanepoel@westerncape.gov.za 

  

 

Department of Health  Nathan Jacobs 

Manie Abrahams 

Private Bag x6592, 

George, 6530 

044-803 2727 (T)  

044-873 5929 (F) 

Nathan.Jacobs@westerncape.gov.za  

manabrah@pgwc.gov.za 

manie.abrahams@westerncape.gov.za 

 

mailto:ZLanga@dffe.gov.za
mailto:Mrabothata@environment.gov.za
mailto:Danie.Swanepoel@westerncape.gov.za
mailto:Nathan.Jacobs@westerncape.gov.za
mailto:manabrah@pgwc.gov.za


Department of Rural 

Development & Land Reform  

Melvin Swartz (Schwartz)  PO Box 872 

George  

6530 

133 Cradock Street,  

Bateleur Park Building, 

2nd Floor, George 

044 874 1839 

044 874 0021 

Melvin.schwartz@dalrrd.gov.za 

 

 

Provincial Roads Dept Azni November  

 

Private Bag x617, 

Oudtshoorn, 6620 

044 272 6071 (T) 

044 272 7243 (F) 

Azni.November@westerncape.gov.za 

  

 

Department of Public Works  The Director-General: 

Ms Phucuka Penny 

Penxa 

Private Bag x9027 

Cape Town  

8000 

021 402 2160 

082 669 9406 

Phucuka.Penxa@dpw.gov.za  

Transport & Public Works / 

Department of Infrastructure  

 

Vanessa Stoffels  

Mr J Prodehl 

24th  Floor, 9 Lower 

Burg Street, Cape 

Town 

021 483 4669 (T) / 

Private Bag X617 

Oudtshoorn 6620 T: 044 

272 6071 F: 044 272 7243  

Vanessa.Stoffels@westerncape.gov.za  

Juan.Prodehl@westerncape.gov.za 

 

 

mailto:Melvin.schwartz@dalrrd.gov.za
mailto:Azni.November@westerncape.gov.za
mailto:Phucuka.Penxa@dpw.gov.za
mailto:Vanessa.Stoffels@westerncape.gov.za
mailto:Juan.Prodehl@westerncape.gov.za


Department of Water & 

Sanitation 

John Roberts  Private Bag x16, 

Sanlamhof, 7532  

021 941 6179 (T) 

021 941 6082 (F) 

RobertsJ@dwa.gov.za 

  

 

 

 

Dept of Agriculture Land Use 

Management  

Cor van der Walt  

Brandon Layman  

Private Bag x1, 

Elsenburg, 7601 

021 808 5099 (T)  

021 808 5092 (F) 

Cor.VanderWalt@westerncape 

Brandon.Layman@westerncape.gov.za 

 

 

 

Coastal Management Unit, 

DEA&DP 

Ieptieshaam Bekko  

Mercia J Liddle 

Hilda Hayward  

Ryan Apolles (CASE 

OFFICER)  

Private Bag x9086, 

Cape Town. 8000 

021 483 3370 (T) 

078 744 9205 (Cell) 

Ieptieshaam Bekko) 

 

Ieptieshaam.Bekko@westerncape.gov.za 

Mercia.Liddle@westerncape.gov,za 

Hilda.Hayward@westerncape.gov.za 

Ryan.Apolles@westerncape.gov.za 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Department of Forestry, Fisheries 

and the Environment (DFFE):  

Forestry Management  

Melanie Koen  Private Bag x12, 

Knysna, 6570 

044 302 6902 (T)  

044 382 5461 (F) 

MKoen@dffe.gov.za  

  

 

Department of Economic 

Development & Tourism  

Mark Lakay  PO Box 979 

Cape Town  

8000 

Mark.Lakay@westerncape.gov.za  

 

 

mailto:RobertsJ@dwa.gov.za
mailto:Cor.VanderWalt@westerncape
mailto:Brandon.Layman@westerncape.gov.za
mailto:Ieptieshaam.Bekko@westerncape.gov.za
mailto:Mercia.Liddle@westerncape.gov,za
mailto:Hilda.Hayward@westerncape.gov.za
mailto:Ryan.Apolles@westerncape.gov.za
mailto:MKoen@dffe.gov.za
mailto:Mark.Lakay@westerncape.gov.za


ORGANS OF STATE 

  

Name 

 

Contact Person Contact Details  

 

Email  

Breede-Gouritz Catchment 

Management Agency  

Andiswa Sam  

R Mphahlele  

PO Box 1205, 

George, 6530 

023 346 8000 (T)  

023 347 2012 (F) 

asam@bgcma.co.za 

rmphahlele@bgcma.co.za 

 

  

 

Cape Nature Land Use Advice Colin Fordham  

Megan Simons  

Private Bag x6546, 

George, 6530 

044 802 5328 (T)  

044 802 5313 (F) 

msimons@capenature.co.za 

cfordham@capenature.co.za 

 

 

SANRAL  Nicole Abrahams  Private Bag x19,  

Bellville, 7530 

021 957 4602 (T)  

AbrahamsN@nra.co.za   

SANPARKS  

 

 

 

 

Dr Vanessa Weyer  PO Box 3542,  

Knysna, 6570 

044 302 5600 (T)  

044 382 4539 (F) 

074 707 8199 

Vanessa.Weyer@sanparks.org 

 

 

Southern Cape Fire Protection 

Agency  

Dirk Smit  Private Bag x12, 

Knysna, 6570  

044 302 6912 (T)  

086 616 1682 (F) 

managerfpa@gmail.com 

  

 

 

 

mailto:asam@bgcma.co.za
mailto:msimons@capenature.co.za
mailto:cfordham@capenature.co.za
mailto:AbrahamsN@nra.co.za
mailto:vweyer@ther2ainmodel.com
mailto:managerfpa@gmail.com


ESKOM Western Cape  Ms Rochelle McPherson  PO Box 222 

Brackenfell  

7561 

 L 

 

 

MUNICIPALITIES 

Name 

 

Contact Person Contact Details 

 

Email  

Knysna Municipality – 

Environmental Management  

Pamela Booth  

Kate Southey  

P.O. Box 21, Knysna, 

6570 

pbooth@knysna.gov.za 

katesouthey@gmail.com 

 

Ward 10 Councillor Knysna 

Municipality  

Peter Bester   P.O Box 21, Knysna, 

6570 

pbester@knysna.gov.za   

Knysna Municipality – Town 

Planning  

 

Hennie Smit  PO Box 21, Knysna, 

6530 

hsmit@knysna.gov.za   

Garden Route District 

Municipality 

Dr. Nina Viljoen P.O. Box 12, George, 

6530 

044-8031300 (T) 

0865556303 (F) 

nina@gardenroute.gov.za   

Garden Route District 

Municipality 

Mr. Lusanda Menze P.O. Box 12, George, 

6530 

044-8031300 (T) 

0865556303 (F) 

info@gardenroute.gov.za  

 

mailto:pbooth@knysna.gov.za
mailto:katesouthey@gmail.com
mailto:pbester@knysna.gov.za
mailto:hsmit@knysna.gov.za
mailto:nina@gardenroute.gov.za
mailto:info@gardenroute.gov.za

